Introduced by:

Mayor

Date:

09/17/02

Action: Vote: Withdrawn by Sponsor

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2002-114

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONSTRUCTION OF JACOBS LADDER DRIVE AS A ROAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECT PURSUANT TO KPB 16.41.190

- WHEREAS, road construction powers were adopted by the voters within the Road Service Area ("RSA") at the 2000 general election; and
- WHEREAS, KPB 16.41.190 requires the RSA board to apply criteria set forth in that section in making recommendations to the assembly regarding road construction projects; and
- WHEREAS, the RSA board at its August 13, 2002, meeting applied the criteria set forth in KPB 16.41.190 and recommended construction of Jacobs Ladder Drive; and
- WHEREAS, RSA board resolution 02-_ and report dated September 10, 2002, has been forwarded to the assembly for its consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the assembly adopts the findings and recommendations of the RSA board contained in RSA board resolution 02- and the September 10, 2002 Road Construction Report for Jacobs Ladder Drive.
- **SECTION 2.** That the assembly hereby approves construction of Jacobs Ladder Drive pursuant to KPB 16.41.190.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS XX DAY OF XXXXXXX.

2.1.1 9 1 1 	
ATTEST:	Timothy Navarre, Assembly President
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	